
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3689
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
INTEGRATED TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Chhattisgarh regarding re-structure of Integrated Tribal Development Project ;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The Government has received the proposals from State Government of Chhattisgarh for reorganisation of Narayanpur, Bhanupratappur and Kondagaon Integrated Tribal Development Projects (ITDPs) in Bastar − District, after creation of new Districts in the State. The proposals were incomplete. Deficiencies have been communicated to the State Government.

(c) The proposals for reorganisation of ITDPs are examined in consultation with the concerned State Government, which takes time.
Therefore, it is not possible to indicated the time frame for approval of the proposal for reorganisation of ITDPs of the State Government of Chhattisgarh.
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